

C. Case No. 267 of 2016

Order dated 04.07.2023:

Today is fixed for Hearing.

The accused files a petition praying for time on medical ground but no supporting document has been filed.

However, the prayer is allowed as last chance fixing 13/09/2023 for hearing i.d. necessary order.

Accused be present.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah