

**C. Case No. 267 of 2016**

**Order dated 04.05.2024**

Today is fixed for hearing i.d. necessary order.

One time prayer has been filed for the accused person.

The P.O. retired on his superannuation. Ld. J.M., Municipal Magistrate Court, Howrah is in Charge.

Fix 21/08/2024 for hearing.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah  
(In-Charge)